Percent of Medicare Eligible in Kentucky enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

March 2012
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adair KY Non-micro 3,844 10.8% 10.8% 0.3% 0.0% 10.5%
Allen KY Non-micro 3,915 12.8% 12.8% 3.5% 0.0% 9.3%
Anderson KY Micro 3,590 18.9% 18.9% 0.6% 0.0% 18.4%
Ballard KY Micro 1,783 8.9% 8.9% 0.0% 0.0% 8.9%
Barren KY Micro 8,791 16.0% 16.0% 3.4% 0.0% 12.6%
Bath KY Micro 2,479 22.2% 22.2% 6.4% 0.0% 15.8%
Bell KY Micro 6,711 10.2% 9.3% 0.7% 0.0% 8.6%
Boone KY Metro 15,439 29.5% 29.5% 0.7% 15.0% 13.8%
Bourbon KY Metro 3,873 22.7% 22.7% 0.6% 1.9% 20.3%
Boyd KY Metro 11,314 16.9% 15.6% 0.9% 0.0% 14.7%
Boyle KY Micro 5,933 13.3% 13.3% 0.3% 0.0% 13.0%
Bracken KY Metro 1,619 18.5% 18.5% 1.6% 0.0% 16.9%
Breathitt KY Non-micro 3,402 11.5% 11.5% 0.0% 0.0% 11.5%
Breckinridge KY Non-micro 4,170 9.4% 9.4% 0.0% 0.0% 9.4%
Bullitt KY Metro 12,098 21.6% 21.6% 0.0% 6.1% 15.5%
Butler KY Non-micro 2,691 18.4% 18.4% 3.7% 0.0% 14.8%
Caldwell KY Non-micro 3,162 8.1% 7.6% 1.0% 0.0% 6.5%
Calloway KY Micro 6,924 14.2% 14.2% 1.5% 0.0% 12.7%
Campbell KY Metro 14,129 30.4% 30.2% 0.9% 16.4% 12.9%
Carlisle KY Non-micro 1,181 6.9% 6.9% 0.0% 0.0% 6.9%
Carroll KY Non-micro 2,075 10.9% 10.9% 0.0% 0.0% 10.9%
Carter KY Non-micro 5,846 16.1% 15.7% 4.4% 0.0% 11.3%
Casey KY Non-micro 3,455 8.9% 8.9% 0.0% 0.0% 8.9%
Christian KY Metro 9,875 11.4% 11.2% 5.1% 0.0% 6.1%
Clark KY Metro 6,989 20.2% 19.9% 0.5% 3.4% 16.1%
Clay KY Non-micro 4,584 8.3% 8.3% 0.3% 0.0% 8.0%
Clinton KY Non-micro 2,478 10.0% 10.0% 1.2% 0.0% 8.8%
Crittenden KY Non-micro 2,178 6.9% 6.9% 0.0% 0.0% 6.9%
Cumberland KY Non-micro 1,631 11.8% 11.8% 2.3% 0.0% 9.5%
Daviess KY Metro 19,033 12.7% 12.6% 0.7% 0.0% 12.0%
Edmonson KY Metro 2,604 16.1% 16.1% 3.7% 0.0% 12.4%

Page 1 of 4



Elliott
Estill
Fayette
Fleming
Floyd
Franklin
Fulton
Gallatin
Garrard
Grant
Graves
Grayson
Green
Greenup
Hancock
Hardin
Harlan
Harrison
Hart
Henderson
Henry
Hickman
Hopkins
Jackson
Jefferson
Jessamine
Johnson
Kenton
Knott
Knox
Larue
Laurel
Lawrence
Lee

Leslie

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro

Non-micro

1,510
3,232
39,180
3,116
10,024
10,942
1,689
1,023
3,374
4,415
7,965
5,362
2,566
8,823
1,626
15,335
7,161
3,643
3,760
8,797
2,947
1,199
9,757
2,746
126,028
7,155
5,454
23,013
3,589
7,069
2,884
11,733
3,569
1,667

2,743

20.1%
14.1%
20.2%
17.1%
19.1%
10.5%

5.2%
17.7%
14.7%
20.7%
11.1%
10.6%
11.2%
20.9%

8.5%

7.6%
12.1%
16.9%
11.1%
19.7%
20.4%

5.6%
13.1%
12.3%
20.3%
20.7%
14.7%
25.1%
17.4%
10.6%
11.5%
11.9%
11.5%
13.3%

14.4%

20.1%
14.1%
20.1%
17.1%
12.6%
10.5%

5.2%
17.7%
14.7%
20.7%
11.1%
10.6%
11.2%
13.9%

8.5%

7.6%

9.6%
16.9%
11.1%
19.7%
20.4%

5.6%
11.1%
12.3%
20.2%
20.7%
12.3%
25.1%
14.3%
10.3%
11.5%
11.6%

9.7%
13.3%

13.8%

0.7%
1.1%
0.4%
1.3%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
3.5%
0.9%
0.5%
0.7%
0.8%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
0.6%
0.7%
5.4%
1.5%
2.7%
1.3%
0.0%
1.9%
0.8%
0.1%
0.5%
0.7%
0.8%
0.0%
0.4%
1.6%
0.5%
0.4%
1.3%

1.1%

0.0%
0.0%
4.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
2.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.9%
4.6%
0.0%
13.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

19.4%
13.0%
15.3%
15.8%
12.0%
10.5%

5.2%
14.2%
13.8%
14.2%
10.4%

9.8%
11.2%
12.9%

8.5%

7.0%

8.8%
11.5%

9.6%
16.6%
16.7%

5.6%

9.2%
11.5%
13.3%
15.7%
11.6%
11.2%
14.3%

9.9%
10.0%
11.2%

9.4%
11.9%

12.7%

Page 2 of 4



Letcher
Lewis
Lincoln
Livingston
Logan
Lyon
Madison
Magoffin
Marion
Marshall
Martin
Mason
McCracken
McCreary
McLean
Meade
Menifee
Mercer
Metcalfe
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Muhlenberg
Nelson
Nicholas
Ohio
Oldham
Owen
Owsley
Pendleton
Perry

Pike
Powell
Pulaski

Robertson

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro

Non-micro

5,748
2,688
5,205
2,340
5,454
2,083
12,940
2,848
3,533
7,631
2,718
3,530
14,197
3,703
2,136
4,247
1,541
4,510
2,239
2,593
4,998
2,680
7,044
7,582
1,524
5,033
7,188
2,183
1,044
2,623
6,417
15,873
2,820
14,921

466

15.4%
11.2%
15.3%

8.2%
12.9%
14.8%
21.6%
11.9%
11.1%
10.5%
16.1%
18.8%
10.7%
12.2%
19.0%
11.3%
27.1%
18.3%
22.9%
13.1%
21.8%
17.9%
12.0%
14.4%
12.0%
18.0%
21.3%
10.6%

7.8%
20.7%
12.0%
16.2%
20.7%
18.1%

13.1%

9.7%
11.2%
15.3%

8.2%
12.9%
14.8%
21.5%
11.3%
11.1%
10.5%
10.6%
18.8%
10.7%
11.7%
19.0%
11.3%
27.1%
18.3%
22.9%
13.1%
21.8%
17.9%
10.0%
14.4%
12.0%
17.6%
21.3%
10.6%

7.8%
20.7%
10.7%
10.3%
20.1%
18.0%

13.1%

0.2%
0.0%
0.4%
1.0%
3.0%
2.9%
0.6%
0.7%
1.8%
1.1%
0.8%
0.6%
0.2%
0.0%
0.9%
0.4%
3.8%
0.9%
4.5%
3.9%
3.1%
1.2%
0.8%
1.8%
0.9%
2.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.6%
0.4%
0.5%
5.5%
1.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.4%
0.0%
0.0%
5.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

9.5%
11.2%
15.0%

7.2%

9.9%
11.9%
18.8%
10.6%

9.2%

9.4%

9.8%
18.2%
10.3%
11.7%
18.1%
10.9%
23.3%
17.4%
18.4%

9.2%
18.7%
16.8%

9.0%
12.6%
11.1%
15.1%
15.8%
10.6%

7.8%
13.0%
10.3%

9.8%
14.6%
17.0%

13.1%

Page 3 of 4



Rockcastle KY Micro 3,610 12.8% 12.8% 0.6% 0.0% 12.2%

Rowan KY Non-micro 4,066 23.0% 23.0% 0.5% 0.0% 22.5%
Russell KY Non-micro 4,004 12.9% 12.9% 2.6% 0.0% 10.4%
Scott KY Metro 5,948 22.8% 22.8% 0.4% 1.6% 20.8%
Shelby KY Metro 6,686 17.2% 17.2% 0.5% 1.1% 15.6%
Simpson KY Non-micro 3,316 13.0% 13.0% 1.6% 0.0% 11.3%
Spencer KY Metro 2,531 19.0% 19.0% 0.0% 0.0% 19.0%
Taylor KY Micro 5,524 12.4% 12.4% 0.2% 0.0% 12.2%
Todd KY Non-micro 2,262 8.3% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3%
Trigg KY Metro 3,376 15.5% 15.5% 4.4% 0.0% 11.1%
Trimble KY Metro 1,650 13.7% 13.7% 0.0% 0.0% 13.7%
Union KY Non-micro 2,781 10.0% 9.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.0%
Warren KY Metro 16,588 14.6% 14.6% 0.1% 0.2% 14.2%
Washington KY Non-micro 2,359 14.1% 14.1% 3.2% 0.0% 10.9%
Wayne KY Non-micro 4,707 17.8% 17.8% 2.9% 0.0% 15.0%
Webster KY Metro 2,755 19.1% 18.0% 4.6% 0.0% 13.5%
Whitley KY Micro 7,923 11.9% 11.5% 0.7% 0.0% 10.9%
Wolfe KY Non-micro 1,796 13.7% 13.7% 0.0% 0.0% 13.7%
Woodford KY Metro 4,217 24.2% 24.2% 0.5% 6.1% 17.6%
Total* 793,271 16.8% 16.3% 0.9% 2.7% 12.7%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org

Page 4 of 4



