County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
 Adair	KY	Non-micro	3,844	10.8%	10.8%	0.3%	0.0%	10.5%
Allen	KY	Non-micro	3,915	12.8%	12.8%	3.5%	0.0%	9.3%
Anderson	KY	Micro	3,590	18.9%	18.9%	0.6%	0.0%	18.4%
Ballard	KY	Micro	1,783	8.9%	8.9%	0.0%	0.0%	8.9%
Barren	KY	Micro	8,791	16.0%	16.0%	3.4%	0.0%	12.6%
Bath	KY	Micro	2,479	22.2%	22.2%	6.4%	0.0%	15.8%
Bell	KY	Micro	6,711	10.2%	9.3%	0.7%	0.0%	8.6%
Boone	KY	Metro	15,439	29.5%	29.5%	0.7%	15.0%	13.8%
Bourbon	KY	Metro	3,873	22.7%	22.7%	0.6%	1.9%	20.3%
Boyd	KY	Metro	11,314	16.9%	15.6%	0.9%	0.0%	14.7%
Boyle	KY	Micro	5,933	13.3%	13.3%	0.3%	0.0%	13.0%
Bracken	KY	Metro	1,619	18.5%	18.5%	1.6%	0.0%	16.9%
Breathitt	KY	Non-micro	3,402	11.5%	11.5%	0.0%	0.0%	11.5%
Breckinridge	KY	Non-micro	4,170	9.4%	9.4%	0.0%	0.0%	9.4%
Bullitt	KY	Metro	12,098	21.6%	21.6%	0.0%	6.1%	15.5%
Butler	KY	Non-micro	2,691	18.4%	18.4%	3.7%	0.0%	14.8%
Caldwell	KY	Non-micro	3,162	8.1%	7.6%	1.0%	0.0%	6.5%
Calloway	KY	Micro	6,924	14.2%	14.2%	1.5%	0.0%	12.7%
Campbell	KY	Metro	14,129	30.4%	30.2%	0.9%	16.4%	12.9%
Carlisle	KY	Non-micro	1,181	6.9%	6.9%	0.0%	0.0%	6.9%
Carroll	KY	Non-micro	2,075	10.9%	10.9%	0.0%	0.0%	10.9%
Carter	KY	Non-micro	5,846	16.1%	15.7%	4.4%	0.0%	11.3%
Casey	KY	Non-micro	3,455	8.9%	8.9%	0.0%	0.0%	8.9%
Christian	KY	Metro	9,875	11.4%	11.2%	5.1%	0.0%	6.1%
Clark	KY	Metro	6,989	20.2%	19.9%	0.5%	3.4%	16.1%
Clay	KY	Non-micro	4,584	8.3%	8.3%	0.3%	0.0%	8.0%
Clinton	KY	Non-micro	2,478	10.0%	10.0%	1.2%	0.0%	8.8%
Crittenden	KY	Non-micro	2,178	6.9%	6.9%	0.0%	0.0%	6.9%
Cumberland	KY	Non-micro	1,631	11.8%	11.8%	2.3%	0.0%	9.5%
Daviess	KY	Metro	19,033	12.7%	12.6%	0.7%	0.0%	12.0%
Edmonson	KY	Metro	2,604	16.1%	16.1%	3.7%	0.0%	12.4%

Elliott	KY	Non-micro	1,510	20.1%	20.1%	0.7%	0.0%	19.4%
Estill	KY	Non-micro	3,232	14.1%	14.1%	1.1%	0.0%	13.0%
Fayette	KY	Metro	39,180	20.2%	20.1%	0.4%	4.3%	15.3%
Fleming	KY	Non-micro	3,116	17.1%	17.1%	1.3%	0.0%	15.8%
Floyd	KY	Non-micro	10,024	19.1%	12.6%	0.6%	0.0%	12.0%
Franklin	KY	Micro	10,942	10.5%	10.5%	0.0%	0.0%	10.5%
Fulton	KY	Micro	1,689	5.2%	5.2%	0.0%	0.0%	5.2%
Gallatin	KY	Metro	1,023	17.7%	17.7%	3.5%	0.0%	14.2%
Garrard	KY	Non-micro	3,374	14.7%	14.7%	0.9%	0.0%	13.8%
Grant	KY	Metro	4,415	20.7%	20.7%	0.5%	6.0%	14.2%
Graves	KY	Micro	7,965	11.1%	11.1%	0.7%	0.0%	10.4%
Grayson	KY	Non-micro	5,362	10.6%	10.6%	0.8%	0.0%	9.8%
Green	KY	Non-micro	2,566	11.2%	11.2%	0.0%	0.0%	11.2%
Greenup	KY	Metro	8,823	20.9%	13.9%	1.0%	0.0%	12.9%
Hancock	KY	Metro	1,626	8.5%	8.5%	0.0%	0.0%	8.5%
Hardin	KY	Metro	15,335	7.6%	7.6%	0.6%	0.0%	7.0%
Harlan	KY	Non-micro	7,161	12.1%	9.6%	0.7%	0.0%	8.8%
Harrison	KY	Non-micro	3,643	16.9%	16.9%	5.4%	0.0%	11.5%
Hart	KY	Non-micro	3,760	11.1%	11.1%	1.5%	0.0%	9.6%
Henderson	KY	Metro	8,797	19.7%	19.7%	2.7%	0.4%	16.6%
Henry	KY	Metro	2,947	20.4%	20.4%	1.3%	2.4%	16.7%
Hickman	KY	Non-micro	1,199	5.6%	5.6%	0.0%	0.0%	5.6%
Hopkins	KY	Micro	9,757	13.1%	11.1%	1.9%	0.0%	9.2%
Jackson	KY	Non-micro	2,746	12.3%	12.3%	0.8%	0.0%	11.5%
Jefferson	KY	Metro	126,028	20.3%	20.2%	0.1%	6.9%	13.3%
Jessamine	KY	Metro	7,155	20.7%	20.7%	0.5%	4.6%	15.7%
Johnson	KY	Non-micro	5,454	14.7%	12.3%	0.7%	0.0%	11.6%
Kenton	KY	Metro	23,013	25.1%	25.1%	0.8%	13.1%	11.2%
Knott	KY	Non-micro	3,589	17.4%	14.3%	0.0%	0.0%	14.3%
Knox	KY	Non-micro	7,069	10.6%	10.3%	0.4%	0.0%	9.9%
Larue	KY	Metro	2,884	11.5%	11.5%	1.6%	0.0%	10.0%
Laurel	KY	Micro	11,733	11.9%	11.6%	0.5%	0.0%	11.2%
Lawrence	KY	Non-micro	3,569	11.5%	9.7%	0.4%	0.0%	9.4%
Lee	KY	Non-micro	1,667	13.3%	13.3%	1.3%	0.0%	11.9%
Leslie	KY	Non-micro	2,743	14.4%	13.8%	1.1%	0.0%	12.7%

Letcher	KY	Non-micro	5,748	15.4%	9.7%	0.2%	0.0%	9.5%
Lewis	KY	Micro	2,688	11.2%	11.2%	0.0%	0.0%	11.2%
Lincoln	KY	Micro	5,205	15.3%	15.3%	0.4%	0.0%	15.0%
Livingston	KY	Micro	2,340	8.2%	8.2%	1.0%	0.0%	7.2%
Logan	KY	Non-micro	5,454	12.9%	12.9%	3.0%	0.0%	9.9%
Lyon	KY	Non-micro	2,083	14.8%	14.8%	2.9%	0.0%	11.9%
Madison	KY	Micro	12,940	21.6%	21.5%	0.6%	2.0%	18.8%
Magoffin	KY	Non-micro	2,848	11.9%	11.3%	0.7%	0.0%	10.6%
Marion	KY	Non-micro	3,533	11.1%	11.1%	1.8%	0.0%	9.2%
Marshall	KY	Non-micro	7,631	10.5%	10.5%	1.1%	0.0%	9.4%
Martin	KY	Non-micro	2,718	16.1%	10.6%	0.8%	0.0%	9.8%
Mason	KY	Micro	3,530	18.8%	18.8%	0.6%	0.0%	18.2%
McCracken	KY	Micro	14,197	10.7%	10.7%	0.2%	0.2%	10.3%
McCreary	KY	Non-micro	3,703	12.2%	11.7%	0.0%	0.0%	11.7%
McLean	KY	Metro	2,136	19.0%	19.0%	0.9%	0.0%	18.1%
Meade	KY	Metro	4,247	11.3%	11.3%	0.4%	0.0%	10.9%
Menifee	KY	Micro	1,541	27.1%	27.1%	3.8%	0.0%	23.3%
Mercer	KY	Non-micro	4,510	18.3%	18.3%	0.9%	0.0%	17.4%
Metcalfe	KY	Micro	2,239	22.9%	22.9%	4.5%	0.0%	18.4%
Monroe	KY	Non-micro	2,593	13.1%	13.1%	3.9%	0.0%	9.2%
Montgomery	KY	Micro	4,998	21.8%	21.8%	3.1%	0.0%	18.7%
Morgan	KY	Non-micro	2,680	17.9%	17.9%	1.2%	0.0%	16.8%
Muhlenberg	KY	Micro	7,044	12.0%	10.0%	0.8%	0.2%	9.0%
Nelson	KY	Metro	7,582	14.4%	14.4%	1.8%	0.0%	12.6%
Nicholas	KY	Non-micro	1,524	12.0%	12.0%	0.9%	0.0%	11.1%
Ohio	KY	Non-micro	5,033	18.0%	17.6%	2.5%	0.0%	15.1%
Oldham	KY	Metro	7,188	21.3%	21.3%	0.0%	5.4%	15.8%
Owen	KY	Non-micro	2,183	10.6%	10.6%	0.0%	0.0%	10.6%
Owsley	KY	Non-micro	1,044	7.8%	7.8%	0.0%	0.0%	7.8%
Pendleton	KY	Metro	2,623	20.7%	20.7%	2.6%	5.1%	13.0%
Perry	KY	Non-micro	6,417	12.0%	10.7%	0.4%	0.0%	10.3%
Pike	KY	Non-micro	15,873	16.2%	10.3%	0.5%	0.0%	9.8%
Powell	KY	Non-micro	2,820	20.7%	20.1%	5.5%	0.0%	14.6%
Pulaski	KY	Micro	14,921	18.1%	18.0%	1.0%	0.0%	17.0%
Robertson	KY	Non-micro	466	13.1%	13.1%	0.0%	0.0%	13.1%

Rockcastle	KY	Micro	3,610	12.8%	12.8%	0.6%	0.0%	12.2%
Rowan	KY	Non-micro	4,066	23.0%	23.0%	0.5%	0.0%	22.5%
Russell	KY	Non-micro	4,004	12.9%	12.9%	2.6%	0.0%	10.4%
Scott	KY	Metro	5,948	22.8%	22.8%	0.4%	1.6%	20.8%
Shelby	KY	Metro	6,686	17.2%	17.2%	0.5%	1.1%	15.6%
Simpson	KY	Non-micro	3,316	13.0%	13.0%	1.6%	0.0%	11.3%
Spencer	KY	Metro	2,531	19.0%	19.0%	0.0%	0.0%	19.0%
Taylor	KY	Micro	5,524	12.4%	12.4%	0.2%	0.0%	12.2%
Todd	KY	Non-micro	2,262	8.3%	8.3%	0.0%	0.0%	8.3%
Trigg	KY	Metro	3,376	15.5%	15.5%	4.4%	0.0%	11.1%
Trimble	KY	Metro	1,650	13.7%	13.7%	0.0%	0.0%	13.7%
Union	KY	Non-micro	2,781	10.0%	9.0%	0.0%	0.0%	9.0%
Warren	KY	Metro	16,588	14.6%	14.6%	0.1%	0.2%	14.2%
Washington	KY	Non-micro	2,359	14.1%	14.1%	3.2%	0.0%	10.9%
Wayne	KY	Non-micro	4,707	17.8%	17.8%	2.9%	0.0%	15.0%
Webster	KY	Metro	2,755	19.1%	18.0%	4.6%	0.0%	13.5%
Whitley	KY	Micro	7,923	11.9%	11.5%	0.7%	0.0%	10.9%
Wolfe	KY	Non-micro	1,796	13.7%	13.7%	0.0%	0.0%	13.7%
Woodford	KY	Metro	4,217	24.2%	24.2%	0.5%	6.1%	17.6%
						2.22	/	
Total*			793,271	16.8%	16.3%	0.9%	2.7%	12.7%

<sup>\*</sup>State totals do not include persons with pending county designations Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012 Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org